

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1719/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2003 in CRLA 583/98
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. TELEKRIK ELECTRICALS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned advocate for the petitioner.
The matter is adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master